ET-8xG-MIL Industrial Ethernet Switch
Sixnet Military Series
Military-Rated Gigabit Industrial Connectivity
PRODUCT HIGHLIGHTS
>> 8 Gigabit Ethernet ports for 10/100/1000 Mbps links
>> �IP67/NEMA 6 rated package protects against dust,
water, oil, and debris
>> �High-performance switch rated for MIL-STD-810F,

Connect. Monitor. Control. ADLD0176 010914 © 2013 Red Lion Controls
Military-Rated Gigabit Industrial Connectivity Specifications
ORDERING GUIDE
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
ET-8EG-MIL-1 8 port unmanaged IP67 switch
ET-8MG-MIL-1 8 port managed IP67 switch
ET-CAT6M-xCG
Cordset, military-style plug to RJ45, x=meters
See separate datasheet for cable specs
Note: contact Sixnet for other cordset and cable options
ET-MILPWR-C2 Cordset, power plug to leads, 2 meters
ET-MIL232-C2NU Cordset, military-style plug to 232/USB, 2 meters
EMI & EMC
TEST STANDARD SPECIFICATION
Conducted Emissions MIL-ST-461F CD101: Power Leads, 30Hz to 10Hz
Conducted Emissions MIL-ST-461F CE102: Power Leads, 10 kHz to 10 MHz
Radiated Emissions MIL-ST-461F RE102: Electric Field, 2 MHz to 18 GHz
Conducted Susceptibility MIL-ST-461F CS101: Power Leads, 30 Hz to 150 kHz
Conducted Susceptibility MIL-ST-461F CS114: Bulk Cable Injection, 10 kHz to 200 MHz
Conducted Susceptibility MIL-ST-461F CS115: Bulk Cable Injection, Impulse Excitation
Conducted Susceptibility MIL-ST-461F
CS116: Damped Sinusoidal Transients,
Cables and Power Leads, 10 kHz to 100 MHz
Radiated Susceptibility MIL-ST-461F RS101: Electric Field, 30 Hz to 100 kHz
Radiated Susceptibility MIL-ST-461F RS103: Electric Field, 2 MHz to 40 GHz (50V/m)
Ripple Test MIL-STD-1275D 2 V Peak and 7 V Peak Ripple Test
Spike Test (Imported) MIL-STD-1275D  +/- 250 Volt Imported Spike Test
Spike Test (Exported) MIL-STD-1275D Voltage Spike Exported from the EUT
Surge Test MIL-STD-1275D 40 V and 100 V Surges
ENVIRONMENTAL
TEST STANDARD SPECIFICATION
Operating Temperature MIL-STD-810F Methods 501.4 and 502.4: Operating Temperature
Temperature Shock MIL-STD-810F Method 503.4: Temperature Shock
Humidity MIL-STD-810F Method 507.4: Humidity
Elevation MIL-STD-810F Method 500.4: Elevation
Functional Shock MIL-STD-810F Method 516.5: Functional Shock
General Vibration MIL-STD-810F Method 514.5, Proc. 1: General Vibration
Steam and Water Jet MIL-STD-108E Paragraph 4.10 Table II: Steam and Water Jet
Leakage (Immersion) MIL-STD-810F Method 512.4: Leakage (Immersion)
Salt and Fog MIL-STD-810F Method 509.4
Sand and Dust MIL-STD-810F Method 510.4 Proc. 1
Explosive Atmosphere MIL-STD-810F Method 511.4